Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report *N

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.
Breckland

. . . . . . . . COUNCIL
No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements. A
Application Manual Reference Client Company Name
Number Issue Date Licence Number Number Client First Name Surname (Where Applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
173234 26/01/2026  SLO536 SLO536 Elizabeth Cossey Friends of Rosecroft Primary School Small Society Lotteries Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
173230 26/01/2026  SL0471 SL0471 Lucy McCormack 1st Mattishall and District Scouts Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee
173245 27/01/2026  SLO576 SLO576 Kayleigh Dillon Holmwood House Small Society Lotteries New Application

173253 28/01/2026  SL0O219 SL0219 Rachel E Joachim Swaffham Cricket Club Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

S
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

173233 26/01/2026 STCO006 STCO006 Carl Johnson Carlsburger Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
173231 26/01/2026 STC0201 STC0201 Edward Leo Nee's Thai Kitchen Nee's Thai Kitchen Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
173239 27/01/2026 AWL0016 AWL0016 Marina Murdoch Clay Cottage Cattery Animal Welfare Licence
173108 28/01/2026 AWL0027 AWL0027 Michael A Gardiner Two Acre Kennels Animal Welfare Licence
172956 28/01/2026 AWL0212 Amber Hunter Rootophia Pet Services and Swim Rootop Rootophia Doggy Day Care Animal Welfare Licence
172989 29/01/2026 SMDS0007 SMDS0007 Norman Wenn Ltd Norman Wenn Ltd Scrap Metal Dealer Site

173265 30/01/2026 SC1113 Andrew Kelleher The Royal Air Forces Association The Royal Air Forces Association Street Collection

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
Expired

Renewal

New Application
Renewal

New Application



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and

those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
173242
173241
173240
173238
172904
173255
173254
172995
172976
172971
173258
173237
173151
173070
173054
172947
173263
173261
173236
173228
173192
173173

Issue Date

27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
28/01/2026
28/01/2026
28/01/2026
28/01/2026
28/01/2026
29/01/2026
29/01/2026
29/01/2026
29/01/2026
29/01/2026
29/01/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026
30/01/2026

Licence
Number
PA1543
CP0006
PA1980
PL1057
PL1265
CP0O015
PLOO17
PL1136
PL1118
PLOO13
PLO177
PLO267
PL1216
PLO364
PLO177
PL1198
PLO155
PA1156
PL1190
PLO225
PLO239
PLO432

Manual Reference
Number
PA1543
CP0006
PA1980
PL1057
PL1265
CP0015
PLOO17
PL1136
PL1118
PLO013
PLO177
PLO267
PL1216
PLO364
PLO177
PL1198
PLO155
PA1156
PL1190
PLO225
PLO239
PLO432

Client First Name

Julie

Michaela

Maria Kim

Client Surname

Reynolds

Mann

Waitrose Ltd

Steward

Company Name
(Where applicable)

The Royal British Legion Club Thetford

BP Oil UK Ltd

Watton Edwards News Ltd

Bradenham Wanderers Football Club

Blo Norton Village Hall Mgmt Committee
T J Morris Limited

ASDA Stores Ltd

MMAKIZH LTD

BANGLA LILY LIMITED

Lidl Great Britain Limited

Tesco Stores Ltd

Premises Name
The Royal British Legion Club, Thetford

Besthorpe SF Connect

Watton Edwards News Limited
Bradenham and Mattishall Football Club
Blo Norton Village Hall

Home Bargains

Asda Express Necton - Rudge Way PFS
Hockering Motor Services

Shapla Tandoori

Lidl Great Britain Limited

Tesco Express

99405 Waitrose

BANGLA LILY LIMITED
W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd
Mattishall Village Hall and Social Club

Lidl Great Britain Limited

Tunmore Automatics Ltd

East of England Co-operative Society Ltd
BP Oil UK Ltd

Shapla Tandoori
Morrisons
Mattishall Sports & Social Club

Lidl Great Britain Limited

The Garden House

East Of England Co-operative Society Ltd
Icknield Way SF Connect

Licence Type
Personal Licence

Club Premises Certificate

Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Change of Name or Address
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application

Annual Fee

New Application

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Transfer

Transfer/Vary DPS Application
Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Transfer/Vary DPS Application
Minor Variation

Change of Name/Address of DPS
Change of Name or Address
Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Capplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
173227
173244
173235
173126
173121
172526
173169
173076

26/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
27/01/2026
28/01/2026
28/01/2026

Licence
Issue Date Number

CDO0806
PV0398
HV0897
CDO0803
CD0802
CDO0805
CD0379
CD0644

Manual
Reference
Number
CDO0806
PV0398
HV0897
CDO0803
CD0802
CDO0805
CDO0379
CD0644

Client First Name

Pawel
Matthew
Vicki
Patrick
Lee
Ahmed
Karol
Dylan

Client Surname Company name
Cuprys

James

Hurrell

Headdon

Smith

Dkhili

Kochanowski

North

Operator Name
(Where applicable)
Pawel Cuprys

Patrick Headdon
Lee Smith

Ahmed Dkhili
Karol Kochanowski
Dylan North

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

New Application

Renewal

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
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