

Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.



Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173234	26/01/2026	SL0536	SL0536	Elizabeth	Cossey		Friends of Rosecroft Primary School	Small Society Lotteries	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
173230	26/01/2026	SL0471	SL0471	Lucy	McCormack		1st Mattishall and District Scouts	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
173245	27/01/2026	SL0576	SL0576	Kayleigh	Dillon		Holmwood House	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
173253	28/01/2026	SL0219	SL0219	Rachel E	Joachim		Swaffham Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.



No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173233	26/01/2026	STC0006	STC0006	Carl	Johnson		Carlsburger	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Renewal
173231	26/01/2026	STC0201	STC0201	Edward	Leo	Nee's Thai Kitchen	Nee's Thai Kitchen	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application
173239	27/01/2026	AWL0016	AWL0016	Marina	Murdoch		Clay Cottage Cattery	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired
173108	28/01/2026	AWL0027	AWL0027	Michael A	Gardiner		Two Acre Kennels	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
172956	28/01/2026	AWL0212		Amber	Hunter	Rootophia Pet Services and Swim Rootop	Rootophia Doggy Day Care	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
172989	29/01/2026	SMDS0007	SMDS0007			Norman Wenn Ltd	Norman Wenn Ltd	Scrap Metal Dealer Site	Renewal
173265	30/01/2026	SC1113		Andrew	Kelleher	The Royal Air Forces Association	The Royal Air Forces Association	Street Collection	New Application

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173242	27/01/2026	PA1543	PA1543	Julie	Reynolds			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173241	27/01/2026	CP0006	CP0006			The Royal British Legion Club Thetford	The Royal British Legion Club, Thetford	Club Premises Certificate	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
173240	27/01/2026	PA1980	PA1980	Michaela	Mann			Personal Licence	New Application
173238	27/01/2026	PL1057	PL1057			BP Oil UK Ltd	Besthorpe SF Connect	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
172904	27/01/2026	PL1265	PL1265			Watton Edwards News Ltd	Watton Edwards News Limited	Premises Licence	New Application
173255	28/01/2026	CP0015	CP0015			Bradenham Wanderers Football Club	Bradenham and Mattishall Football Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
173254	28/01/2026	PL0017	PL0017			Blo Norton Village Hall Mgmt Committee	Blo Norton Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
172995	28/01/2026	PL1136	PL1136			T J Morris Limited	Home Bargains	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
172976	28/01/2026	PL1118	PL1118			ASDA Stores Ltd	Asda Express Necton - Rudge Way PFS	Premises Licence	Transfer
172971	28/01/2026	PL0013	PL0013			MMAKIZH LTD	Hockering Motor Services	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
173258	29/01/2026	PL0177	PL0177			BANGLA LILY LIMITED	Shapla Tandoori	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
173237	29/01/2026	PL0267	PL0267			Lidl Great Britain Limited	Lidl Great Britain Limited	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173151	29/01/2026	PL1216	PL1216			Tesco Stores Ltd	Tesco Express	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173070	29/01/2026	PL0364	PL0364				99405 Waitrose	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173054	29/01/2026	PL0177	PL0177			BANGLA LILY LIMITED	Shapla Tandoori	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
172947	29/01/2026	PL1198	PL1198			W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd	Morrisons	Premises Licence	Minor Variation
173263	30/01/2026	PL0155	PL0155			Mattishall Village Hall and Social Club	Mattishall Sports & Social Club	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of DPS
173261	30/01/2026	PA1156	PA1156	Maria Kim	Steward			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
173236	30/01/2026	PL1190	PL1190			Lidl Great Britain Limited	Lidl Great Britain Limited	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173228	30/01/2026	PL0225	PL0225			Tunmore Automatics Ltd	The Garden House	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173192	30/01/2026	PL0239	PL0239			East of England Co-operative Society Ltd	East Of England Co-operative Society Ltd	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
173173	30/01/2026	PL0432	PL0432			BP Oil UK Ltd	Icknield Way SF Connect	Premises Licence	Vary DPS

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements



Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
173227	26/01/2026	CD0806	CD0806	Pawel	Cuprys		Pawel Cuprys	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
173244	27/01/2026	PV0398	PV0398	Matthew	James			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
173235	27/01/2026	HV0897	HV0897	Vicki	Hurrell			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
173126	27/01/2026	CD0803	CD0803	Patrick	Headdon		Patrick Headdon	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
173121	27/01/2026	CD0802	CD0802	Lee	Smith		Lee Smith	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
172526	27/01/2026	CD0805	CD0805	Ahmed	Dkhili		Ahmed Dkhili	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
173169	28/01/2026	CD0379	CD0379	Karol	Kochanowski		Karol Kochanowski	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
173076	28/01/2026	CD0644	CD0644	Dylan	North		Dylan North	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form